

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 2	20-3488			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Probation	
On agenda:	10/1	3/2020			
Title:	Resolution approving the Nevada County Community Corrections Partnership Plan for Fiscal Year 2020/2021, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Plan. (4/5 affirmative vote required)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Probation (Juvenile Hall) (60), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 20-436 Nevada County Community Corrections Partnership Plan, 2. BOS Staff Memo CCP Plan 2020-21, 3. BOS Resolution CCP Plan 2020-21, 4. CCPCounty of Nevada 2020-21, 5. CCP 20-21 Budget, 6. Requesting a Public Forum on Arrest and Release of homeless felons into the Community, 7. Constituent Correspondence				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	ion	Result
10/13/2020	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISC	RS Ac	opted.	Pass
Resolution app	provi	ng the Nevada County	Community C	orrections Partnership Plan for	Fiscal Year

Resolution approving the Nevada County Community Corrections Partnership Plan for Fiscal Year 2020/2021, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Plan. (4/5 affirmative vote required)